
2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-27   Conf: 9-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 10-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McNally (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Galli (4), Kersey (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-120), Galli (28-36),
Ulven (16-17), Morillas (15-18), Schindler (15-21), Kersey (14-17), Janssen (6-6), Janssen (2-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Chvatal, Mary .370 50-50 146 41 54 12 3 0 10 72 .493 36 0 15 1 .495 0 4 15-16 82 107 9 .955
4 Galli, Gianna .317 50-49 139 15 44 7 0 3 23 60 .432 10 1 11 1 .355 5 5 0-0 73 18 4 .958
12 Fortik, Alyssa .309 50-50 149 29 46 13 5 2 41 75 .503 17 2 19 3 .378 4 8 2-2 50 112 17 .905
22 Jurgens, Leah .289 46-45 114 20 33 9 2 0 19 46 .404 11 4 19 0 .369 1 4 1-2 291 6 3 .990
1 De La Cruz, Alivia .264 49-48 125 23 33 3 1 0 9 38 .304 27 0 33 1 .395 0 4 9-10 77 1 5 .940
11 McNally, Eden .239 49-49 138 22 33 7 2 0 23 44 .319 19 4 20 0 .344 2 4 6-6 78 0 9 .897
28 Simms, Madisyn .232 40-32 82 11 19 3 0 1 7 25 .305 11 0 18 1 .316 2 3 8-10 49 4 5 .914
25 Nelson, Rylyn .215 50-50 135 24 29 8 1 5 31 54 .400 19 2 41 2 .314 3 2 1-1 101 80 11 .943
24 Morillas, Daniella .238 30-15 21 1 5 0 0 0 5 5 .238 1 0 4 0 .261 1 0 0-0 25 18 0 1.000
7 Janssen, Katie .182 13-8 22 3 4 2 0 1 4 9 .409 5 0 6 0 .333 0 1 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
9 Deal, Addy .172 26-19 58 1 10 3 0 0 4 13 .224 3 0 9 1 .213 0 0 0-0 42 3 2 .957
18 Kersey, Kendall .169 32-29 77 6 13 2 0 0 11 15 .195 12 2 17 0 .290 2 2 0-0 65 7 2 .973
2 Peterson, Bailey .143 7-4 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
6 Cordes, Kelsey .074 32-10 27 10 2 0 1 0 2 4 .148 2 1 10 0 .167 0 0 4-5 8 2 1 .909
14 Rios, Avery .000 9-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 50-50 1247 213 327 69 15 12 190 462 .370 174 16 224 10 .355 20 37 47-53 968 396 70 .951
Opponents .300 50-50 1292 245 387 76 15 26 211 571 .442 139 26 141 16 .374 18 43 48-61 972 356 58 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Schindler, Jerzie 4.93 6-10 24 17 5 1-0 1 96.2 118 70 53 40 39 20 9 10 .302 11 3 0 7 9
24 Morillas, Daniella 5.65 8-6 24 10 5 2-0 2 78.0 87 54 49 50 28 23 0 5 .287 21 15 0 3 8
21 Janssen, Madeline 5.70 4-2 25 5 2 1-0 5 66.1 85 50 42 14 29 16 3 6 .326 3 2 0 6 11
8 Ulven, Kalli 5.95 5-9 21 18 2 1-0 1 81.2 97 71 54 35 45 17 3 5 .288 8 6 0 2 15
Totals 5.52 23-27 94 50 14 5 9 322.2 387 245 198 139 141 76 15 26 .300 43 26 0 18 43
Opponents 4.28 27-23 89 50 21 7 5 324.0 327 213 154 174 224 69 15 12 .262 25 16 0 20 37



2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Morillas, Daniella 43 25 18 0 1.000 1 15 3 .833 0 0
7 Janssen, Katie 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Schindler, Jerzie 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
2 Peterson, Bailey 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jurgens, Leah 300 291 6 3 .990 22 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kersey, Kendall 74 65 7 2 .973 0 14 3 .824 1 0
4 Galli, Gianna 95 73 18 4 .958 2 28 8 .778 4 0
9 Deal, Addy 47 42 3 2 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chvatal, Mary 198 82 107 9 .955 13 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ulven, Kalli 21 1 19 1 .952 1 16 1 .941 0 0
25 Nelson, Rylyn 192 101 80 11 .943 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 De La Cruz, Alivia 83 77 1 5 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Simms, Madisyn 58 49 4 5 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cordes, Kelsey 11 8 2 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fortik, Alyssa 179 50 112 17 .905 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 McNally, Eden 87 78 0 9 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Janssen, Madeline 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 3 .400 0 0
14 Rios, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1434 968 396 70 .951 60 96 24 .800 5 0
Opponents 1386 972 356 58 .958 51 94 11 .895 16 0


